10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 3:21-cv-08194-SPL Document 67 Filed 09/02/22 Page 1 of 3

Eduardo H. Coronado, SBN 022397
CORONADO LAW FIRM, P.L.L.C.

4700 W. White Mountain Boulevard, Suite A
Lakeside, AZ 85929
(928) 532-4529 Telephone
(928) 532-0753 Fax
eduardocoronado@frontier.com
Attorney for Plaintiff
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
GRADY HILLIS, et al. Case No. 3:21-CV08194-SPL
Plaintiffs,
Vs. STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITH
PREJUDICE
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
REALTORS, et al., (The Honorable Steven P. Logan)
Defendants.
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs Grady Hillis|

Grady Hillis Realty, and GLH Property Investments LLC seek to dismiss their claims against
Defendants National Association of Realtors with prejudice. The National Association of
Realtors ® has in turn agreed it will not move for sanctions against Plaintiffs or their counsel,
Accordingly, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i1), Plaintiffs Grady Hillis,
Grady Hillis Realty, and GLH Property Investments LLC and Defendants National Association
of Realtors®, by and through their counsel undersigned, hereby stipulate and agree that the
claims against National Association of REALTORS® in the above-captioned action should bg
dismissed with prejudice, with each party to bear its/their own attorneys’ fees and costs. Al
proposed Order granting Dismissal with Prejudice is attached hereto.
/!
/!
/!
/!
/!
/!

Page 1 of 3



mailto:eduardocoronado@frontier.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

/!

Case 3:21-cv-08194-SPL Document 67 Filed 09/02/22 Page 2 of 3

DATED this 2" day of September, 2022
CORONADO LAW FIRM, PLLC
/S/ EDUARDO H. CORONADO

Eduardo H. Coronado, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

/s/ Michael D. Bonanno

Douglas C. Northup

Fennemore Craig, P.C.

2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600

Phoenix, Arizona 85016
dnorthup@fclaw.com

Attorneys for National Association of Realtors

Ethan Glass (pro hac vice)

Michael D. Bonanno (pro hac vice)

Quinn Emmauel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
1300 I Street, Suite 900

Washington, D.C. 20005
ethanglass@quinnemanuel.com
mikebonanno@gquinnemanuel.com
Attorneys for National Association of
REALTORS®

Page 2 of 3



mailto:dnorthup@fclaw.com
mailto:ethanglass@quinnemanuel.com
mailto:mikebonanno@quinnemanuel.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 3:21-cv-08194-SPL Document 67

Copies of the foregoing to:

Sean P. Healy

Kathryn Honecker

LEWISBRISBOIS

2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 1700
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Sean.Healy@lewisbrisbois.com
Kathryn.Honecker@lewisbrisbois.com
Attorneys for White Mountain
Association of Realtors

Todd R. Seelman (pro hac vice forthcoming)
LEWISBRISBOIS

1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4000

Denver, Colorado 80203
Todd.Seelman@lewisbrisbois.com
Attorneys for White Mountain

Association of Realtors

GUST ROSENFELD P.L.C.

One E. Washington Street, Suite 1600
Phoenix, AZ 85004

(602) 257-7481 Telephone

(602) 254-4878 Facsimile

Scott A. Malm — 018484

Mina C. O’Boyle — 031578
samalm@gustlaw.com
moboyle@gustlaw.com
Attorneys for Arizona Association
Of Realtors

Page 3 of 3

Filed 09/02/22 Page 3 of 3



mailto:Sean.Healy@lewisbrisbois.com

Eduardo H. Coronado SBN 022397
CORONADO LAW FIRM, PLLC
4700 W. White Mountain Blvd
Lakeside, Arizona 85929

(928) 532-4529 Telephone

(928) 532-0753 Fax
eduardocoronado@frontier.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Case 3:21-cv-08194-SPL Document 67-1 Filed 09/02/22 Page 1 of 1

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Grady Hillis, Grady Hillis Realty, and Case No.: 3:21-CV08194-SPL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

GLH Property Investments, LLC,

Plaintiffs,
VS.

National Association of

Realtors, Arizona Association

of Realtors;White Mountain
Association of Realtors,

Defendants.

ORDER RE: STIPULATION FOR
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

RE: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

REALTORS

Dated this day of

Upon consideration of the Parties’ Stipulation to Dismiss With Prejudice and good

cause appearing therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that this action against the

their own attorneys’ fees and costs.

National Association of REALTORS® is dismissed with prejudice and that each party shall bear




