1

3

4

5

Eduardo H. Coronado, SBN 022397

CORONADO LAW FIRM, P.L.L.C.

4700 W. White Mountain Boulevard, Suite A

Lakeside, AZ 85929

(928) 532-4529 Telephone

(928) 532-0753 Fax

eduardocoronado@frontier.com

6

Attorney for Plaintiff

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21

2223

24

25

23

2627

10

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

GRADY HILLIS, et al. Plaintiffs,

Vs.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS, et al., Defendants. Case No. 3:21-CV08194-SPL

STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

(The Honorable Steven P. Logan)

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs Grady Hillis, Grady Hillis Realty, and GLH Property Investments LLC seek to dismiss their claims against Defendants National Association of Realtors with prejudice. The National Association of Realtors ® has in turn agreed it will not move for sanctions against Plaintiffs or their counsel. Accordingly, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs Grady Hillis, Grady Hillis Realty, and GLH Property Investments LLC and Defendants National Association of Realtors®, by and through their counsel undersigned, hereby stipulate and agree that the claims against National Association of REALTORS® in the above-captioned action should be dismissed with prejudice, with each party to bear its/their own attorneys' fees and costs. A proposed Order granting Dismissal with Prejudice is attached hereto.

// //

1 DATED this 2nd day of September, 2022 2 CORONADO LAW FIRM, PLLC 3 4 /s/ Eduardo H. Coronado 5 Eduardo H. Coronado, Esq. Attorney for Plaintiff 6 7 8 /s/ Michael D. Bonanno Douglas C. Northup 9 Fennemore Craig, P.C. 10 2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600 Phoenix, Arizona 85016 11 dnorthup@fclaw.com Attorneys for National Association of Realtors 12 13 Ethan Glass (pro hac vice) Michael D. Bonanno (pro hac vice) 14 Quinn Emmauel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 1300 I Street, Suite 900 15 Washington, D.C. 20005 16 ethanglass@quinnemanuel.com mikebonanno@quinnemanuel.com 17 Attorneys for National Association of 18 **REALTORS®** 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1	Copies of the foregoing to:
2	
3	Sean P. Healy Kathryn Honecker
4	LEWISBRISBOIS
	2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 1700
5	Phoenix, Arizona 85012 Sean.Healy@lewisbrisbois.com
6	Kathryn.Honecker@lewisbrisbois.com
7	Attorneys for White Mountain Association of Realtors
	Association of Realtors
8	Todd R. Seelman (pro hac vice forthcoming)
9	1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4000
10	Denver, Colorado 80203
11	Todd.Seelman@lewisbrisbois.com Attorneys for White Mountain
	Association of Realtors
12	GUST ROSENFELD P.L.C.
13	One E. Washington Street, Suite 1600
14	Phoenix, AZ 85004 (602) 257-7481 Telephone
15	(602) 254-4878 Facsimile
	Scott A. Malm – 018484
16	Mina C. O'Boyle – 031578 samalm@gustlaw.com
17	moboyle@gustlaw.com
18	Attorneys for Arizona Association
19	Of Realtors
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27 I	I .

28

1 2 3 4	Eduardo H. Coronado SBN 022397 CORONADO LAW FIRM, PLLC 4700 W. White Mountain Blvd Lakeside, Arizona 85929 (928) 532-4529 Telephone (928) 532-0753 Fax eduardocoronado@frontier.com			
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs			
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
8	Grady Hillis, Grady Hillis Realty, and GLH Property Investments, LLC,	Case No.: 3:21-CV08194-SPL		
9 10 11 12 13 14	Plaintiffs, vs. National Association of Realtors, Arizona Association of Realtors; White Mountain Association of Realtors,	ORDER RE: STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE RE: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS		
16	Defendants.			
17	Upon consideration of the Parties' Stipulation to Dismiss With Prejudice and good			
18				
19 20 21	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that this action against the			
22	National Association of REALTORS® is dismissed with prejudice and that each party shall bear			
23	their own attorneys' fees and costs.			
24 25 26	Dated thisday of, 2022.			
27				
28				